RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH LAMAR DUNN AND
ASSOCIATES (LDA, ENGINEERING) FOR PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-10-007-101,
ALTAMONT PUMP STATION AND SEWER BASIN
PROJECT, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF FORTY-
SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY-ONE AND
25/100 DOLLARS ($47,791.25), FOR A REVISED AMOUNT
NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE AND 25/100 DOLLARS
($259,231.25).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it
is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 with Lamar Dunn and Associates
(LDA, Engineering) for professional services relative to Contract No. W-10-007-101, Altamont
Pump Station and Sewer Basin Project, for an increased amount of $47,791.25, for a revised
amount not to exceed $259,231.25.

ADOPTED: , 2013.

/mms



City of Chattanooga

Resolution Request Form
(This form is only required for resolutions requiring expenditure of City funds)

Date: September 4, 2013

Preparer: Alice L. Cannella, Director \\M},\ ‘ &/C“( Department: Public Works - Waste Resources
v (/’ ‘

Brief Description of Purpose for Resolution: Resolution Number (if approved by Council): 26596

A City Council Action is requested to authorize the Administrator of the Department of Public Works to execute
Change Order No. 1 with Lamar Dunn and Associates (LDA, Engineering) for professional services relative to
Contract No. W-10-007-101, Altamont Pump Station and Sewer Basin Project for an increased amount of
$47,791.25, for a revised amount not to exceed $259,231.25.

Name of Vendor/Contractor/Grant, etc. LDA, Engineering New Contract/Project? (Yes or No) No
Total project cost $ 259,231.25 Funds Budgeted? (YES or NO) Yes
Total City of Chattanooga Portion $ 259,231.25 Provide Fund 6012
City Amount Funded $ 211,440.00 Provide Cost Center k37119
New City Funding Required $ 47,791.25 Proposed Funding Source if not budgeted N/A
City's Match Percentage % N/A Grant Period (if applicable) N/A
List all other funding sources and amount for each contributor.
Amount(s) Grantor(s)
$
|Agency Grant Number
CFDA Number if known
Other comments: (Include contingency amount, contractor, and other information useful in preparing resolution)
Interceptor Sewer Consent Decree Fund
P -7
Approved by: /o T
FINANCE OFFICE DESIGNATED OFFICIAL/ADMINISTRATOR

Reviewed by: _ _ _
Please submit completed form to @budget, City Attorney and City Finance Officer

Questions? Contact Finance Department . 423.757.5232



CETY DE CBATTARDGOGCS
LEPSRTMENT OF FUBLIC VOGIKE
ENGINE BRING QIVESI

1550 pdaviet Berent, Seite 2300

Chatlsuouga, TT% 27462

Pagenz: {423) f4R-GFR0 ¢ Faxy (4030 6436008

Drate tsnued:  U24013

CHANGE REGQUEST FORM {(CRE}
ity Conlsagt Mo, W10-007-101

Proizet Mame: Altament Sewer Relinbilitatdios 3:’r€1§&¢.“§
Enginess: Lamar Duen & Associates d.ba LDA Engineering

Contracior: ATTC

Regueited Hy: LEA Enpinecring

Dmwing.

Frchlain Deser Change n coniract amount foy RER seivices, as a result of exdentions of construstion contract ime.

i

Hevised Srope Rescription/Datails

The constraction schednle for the Altamont Pump Station and Aliamont Sewer Rehabilitation profecis is cutrently

1

projected to run through Octobey 9th, 2013, The Residen! Project Representative Services (RIR) conirast amount was

.

hudgied for 120 dave, With s construction conirsct of 330 days, the bodpted 120 days for RPR services has pussed.
- G - y P

LA informed the City that the budget was depisted, and continued to provide RPR Services, To dats LA has

completed an additional 43 days of inspection servioes totaling $28.31 198, Theve are an additional 49 cxpected

cousirustion days remaining of the coniratt, with zn estimated fee of $25 488, This fen is & hourly not to excesd mte.

Contrantor Avkoowlodpemant.

]

§ 30 Chaage i Contract Aanound s sequired. (71 4 Chinge W Conlract Almount is required: 4719125

nio Uhange i Condragt Tz s requised. {18 Change in Comtot Tine is roquived:

Avehitesd / Engineer  Inspeeinr f PR ' Contracioy

Chanpe v Contract Amannt is withis the Comtingeisy Proceed with Execution
Assssssssst v thoriaed under Hesuiuting Ma, 248586
..... iYes “3*;‘ 3 [des R
/:? T om0 )

hs ;Aﬂﬁ, et
Enginest { Avchitent %"\,;ﬁ'}cci Flusngnr £y Project Manager

Diseribusion: ity Bogincor; Contral Files

W 10067301 CR.xbsx - CRF_ Text B0 Rev. 081203



RESOLUTION NUMBER: ____

RESCLUTION  AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER
NUMBER 1 TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH
LAMAR DUNKN AND ASSOCIATES RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-
10-007-101, ALTAMONT PUMP STATION AND GEWER BASIN
PROJECT, 1IN AN AMOCUNT NGT TO EXCEED FORTY SEVEN
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINTY ONE DOLLARS AND TWENTY
FIVE CENTS ($47,791.25).

BE IT RESCLVED THAT THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA hereby
authorizes the Adminisirator of the Depariment of Public Works 1o approve
Change COrder No.t o the professional services agreement with Lamar
Dunn and Associaies for contract number W-10-007-1014, Altamont Pump

Station and Sewer Basin Projedt in an amount not 1o excesd $§47,791.26.

ADOPTED:



RESOLUTION NO. 26596

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF
THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO ENTER INTO
AN AGREEMENT WITH LAMAR DUNN AND ASSOCIATES
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RELATIVE TO CONTRACT
NO. W-10-007-101, ALTAMONT PUMP STATION AND
SEWER BASIN PROJECT, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO
EXCEED TWO HUNDRED ELEVEN THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS ($211,440.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it
is hereby authorizing the Administrator of the Department of Public Works to enter into an
agreement with Lamar Dunn and Associates for professional services relative to Contract No. W-

10-007-101, Altamont Pump Station and Sewer Basin Project, in an amount not to exceed -

$211,440.00.

ADOPTED: February 22 , 2011,

/mms




